BOARD OF ASS	ESSMENT APPEALS,	
STATE OF COLO	ORADO	
1313 Sherman Street, Room 315		
Denver, Colorado 80203		
Petitioner:		
PRIMESTAR, INC.,		
v.		
Respondent:		
DENVER COUN	TY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.	•
Attorney or Party Without Attorney for the Petitioner:		Docket Number: 36884
Name:	Neil Pomerantz, Esq. Morrison & Foerster LLP	
Address:	5200 Republic Plaza 370 17 <sup>th</sup> Street	
	Denver, CO 80202	
Phone Number:	(303) 592-1500	
Attorney Reg. #:	24741	
ORDER ON WITHDRAWAL		

**THIS MATTER** was scheduled for a hearing before the Board of Assessment Appeals on January 2, 2002. On December 26, 2001, the Board received Petitioner's request to withdraw the above-captioned appeal. The Board has approved Petitioner's request.

## **FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:**

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: 351-103-322, 351-103-166, 351-103-320, 351-103-000 Category: Valuation Property Type: Personal

2. Petitioner is protesting the 1999 actual value of the subject property.

## **ORDER:**

Petitioner's request for withdrawal is granted; therefore, the Board will take no further action on this matter.

**DATED and MAILED** this 28<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2001.

This decision was put on the record

December 27, 2001

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Penny S. Bunnell

**BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS** 

Karen E. Hart

Mark R. Linné

## **BEST COPY AVAILABLE**

STATE OF COLORADO BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Docket No. 36884

PETITIONER'S NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF APPEAL.

Primestar, Inc.,

Petitioner,

v.

Denver County Board of Equalization,

Respondent.

Pelitioner Primestar, Inc. hereby withdraws its appeal in the above-captioned matter.

This matter had been scheduled for a hearing on January 2, 2002.

Dated: December 26, 2001

Respectfully submitted,

Murrison & Foersterun

Rv:

Thomas H. Steele (Bat No. 22177) Neil I. Pomerantz (Bar No. 24741)

5200 Republic Plaza 370 17th Street

370 17th Street
Denver, Colorado 80202-5638
Telephone: (303) 592-1500
Facsimile: (303) 592-1510

Attorneys for Petitioner
TCl Satellite Entertainment, Inc.

Karen Brasseleio

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 26 day of December, 2001, a true and correct copy of the foregoing PETITIONER'S NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF APPEAL was placed in the United States Mail, postage prepaid, and faxed, as follows:

Alice J. Mayor Assistant City Attorney City and County of Denver 1437 Bannock City and County Building, Room 353 Denver, CO 80202

Fax: (720) 913-3180

2